FINAL: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
ROANOKE CALENDAR - SEPTEMBER 6, 2012

September 6, 2012 (8:38am) (The Honorable Rebecca B. Connelly Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
3:00PM
10-71553-11 THE GLEBE, INC. Rapp/Hastings

617) Fifth Application for Compensation filed by DIP
Creditor Committee of Unsecured Creditors Magee/Laymon

Order in CM orders 9/5/12

10-72744-7 C. GREGORY CALDWELL Goldstein
77) 6™ Motion to Extend Time for Enlargement of Time Allen

to file a complaint filed by John Khan Steven Higgs
12-07037 Roy V. Creasy, Trustee Farthing
11-71233-7 V. DANIEL & JACLYN FRANKENBERGER DeVries

James D. Pressley Pro Se
1) Complaint: recovery of money/property Creasy - Trustee
7) Motion for Default Judgment filed by Trustee
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12-70429-7
11)

13)
15)

12-70516-11
38)
39)

59)
66)

68)

12-71149-7
8)

12-71251-7
11)

MICHAEL & PAIGE HICKEY
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
US Bank NA

Response filed by Trustee
Response filed by Debtors

CLK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Disclosure Statement
Plan

Disclosure Statement - Amended 8/22/12

Bowman
Vogel
Abby Moynihan

Goldstein/Laymon
DIP

Order Granting Motion for Entry of Order to Keep Hearing on Approval

of Disclosure Statement on 9/6/12

Objection to Amended Disclosure Statement and
Order Granting Motion filed by US Trustee

PAUL & BRENDA SHEPHERD
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Hyundai Motor Finance Company

ROBERT & MARIE BRYANT
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Branch Banking & Trust Company
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Charboneau

Shankman
Creasy
Robyn Pepin

Giles
McLean
Deborah Kirkpatrick



12-71276-7
17/21)

19)

12-71324-7
7)

12-71447-13
11)

REGAN & SUSAN REEDY
Motion to Dismiss Case/Debtor filed by Trustee

Motion to Dismiss Case/Debtor filed by
Harley Davidson Financial Services, Inc.

JOHN FRANCIS NETZEL, 111
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
RBS Citizens, NA

Default Order approved 9/6/12

MARK HUNTER OLIVER
Motion to Extend Deadline to file schedules/plan
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Pro Se
Allen

Huebschman

Giles
McLean
Sara John

Palmer
Micale



